Point-in-Time Count NE-502 Lincoln CoC

Inventory Count Date:

1/22/2015

Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Persons in Households with at least one Adult and one Child

Total Number of
Households

Total Number of
persons

(Adults & Children)
Number of Persons
(under age 18)

Number of Persons
(18 - 24)

Number of Persons
(over age 24)

Gender
(adults and children)

Female

Male

Transgender
(male to female)

Transgender
(female to male)

Ethnicity
(adults and children)

Non-Hispanic/Non-
Latino

Hispanic/Latino

6/10/2016 8:24:27 AM

Sheltered

Emergency

24

69

44
4

21

Sheltered

Emergency

45
24
0

0

Sheltered

Emergency

62

7

Transitional

54

172

110

21

41

Transitional

103

69

0

0

Transitional

134

38

Unsheltered

0 78
0 241
0 154
0 25
0 62

Unsheltered

0 148

0 93

0 0

0 0
Unsheltered

0 196

0 45



Point-in-Time Count NE-502 Lincoln CoC

Sheltered Unsheltered
Race

(adults and children) Emergency  Transitional

White 29 94 0 123
Black or Afripan- 27 30 0 57
American
Asian 0 6 0 6
American Indian or
Alaska Native 0 11 0 11
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander 0 2 0 2
Multiple Races 13 29 0 42

6/10/2016 8:24:27 AM 2



Inventory Count Date: 1/22/2015
Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Persons in Households with only Children

Total Number of
Households

Total Number of
children (under age 18)

Gender
(adults and children)

Female

Male

Transgender
(male to female)

Transgender
(female to male)

Ethnicity
(adults and children)

Non-Hispanic/Non-
Latino

Hispanic/Latino

6/10/2016 8:24:27 AM

Sheltered

Emergency

12

12

Sheltered

Emergency

7

S

Sheltered

Emergency

10

2

Transitional

3

4

Transitional

2

2

Transitional

4

0

Unsheltered

0 15
0 16
Unsheltered
0 9
0 7
0 0
0 0
Unsheltered
0 14
0 2



Point-in-Time Count NE-502 Lincoln CoC

Sheltered Unsheltered
Race

(adults and children) Emergency  Transitional

White 9 1 0 10
Black or Afripan- 1 p 0 2
American
Asian 0 0 0 0
American Indian or
Alaska Native 2 1 0 3
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0
Multiple Races 0 0 0 0

6/10/2016 8:24:27 AM 4



Inventory Count Date: 1/22/2015
Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Persons in Households without Children

Sheltered Unsheltered

Emergency Transitional Safe Haven
Total Number of 183 218 0 55 456
Households
Total Number of
persons 183 219 0 55 457
(Adults)
Number of Persons
(18 - 24) 16 45 0 16 77
Number of Persons 167 174 0 39 380
(over age 24)
Gender Sheltered Unsheltered
(adults and children) Emergency Transitional Safe Haven
Female 37 69 0 12 118
Male 144 150 0 43 337
Transgender 2 0 0 0 2
(male to female)
Transgender 0 0 0 0 0

(female to male)

Ethnicity Sheltered Unsheltered

(adults and children) Emergency  Transitional ~ Safe Haven

Non-Hispanic/Non- 171 208 0 52 431
Latino

Hispanic/Latino 12 11 0 3 26

6/10/2016 8:24:28 AM 5



Point-in-Time Count NE-502 Lincoln CoC

Sheltered Unsheltered
Race

(adults and children) Emergency  Transitional ~ Safe Haven

White 131 145 0 41 317
Black or Afripan- 29 - o ) 0
American
Asian 3 1 0 0 p
American Indian or
Alaska Native 10 18 0 3 31
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander 3 0 0 0 3
Multiple Races 7 18 0 7 -

6/10/2016 8:24:28 AM 6



Date of PIT Count: 1/22/2015
Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Total Households and Persons

Sheltered Unsheltered

Emergency Transitional Safe Haven

Total Number of 219 275 0 55 549
Households

Total Number of 264 395 0 55 714
Persons
Number of Children

(under age 18) %6 14 ° 7
Number of Persons

(18 to 24) 20 66 0 10 102

Number of Persons 188 215 0 39 442

(over age 24)

Gender

Sheltered Unsheltered

Emergency Transitional Safe Haven

Female 89 174 0 12 275
Male 173 221 0 43 437
Transgender 2 0 0 0 2

(male to female)

Transgender (female to

0 0 0 0 0
male)

Ethnicity
Sheltered Unsheltered
Emergency Transitional Safe Haven

Non-Hispanic/Non- 243 346 0 52 641

Latino

Hispanic/Latino 21 49 0 3 73

Race

Sheltered Unsheltered

Emergency Transitional Safe Haven

6/10/2016 8:24:28 AM 7



Point In Time Summary for NE-502 - Lincoln CoC

White

Black or African-
American

Asian

American Indian or
Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander

Multiple Races

6/10/2016 8:24:28 AM

169

57

3

12

3

20

240

69

30

47

41

450

130

10

45

74



