Inventory Count Date: 1/22/2015

Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Persons in Households with at least one Adult and one Child

	Sheltered	
	Emergency	Transitional
Total Number of Households	24	54
Total Number of persons (Adults & Children)	69	172
Number of Persons (under age 18)	44	110
Number of Persons (18 - 24)	4	21
Number of Persons (over age 24)	21	41

Unsheltered	Total
0	78
0	241
0	154
0	25
0	62

Gender	Sheltered	
(adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional
Female	45	103
Male	24	69
Transgender (male to female)	0	0
Transgender (female to male)	0	0

Ethnicity	Shel	tered
(adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional
Non-Hispanic/Non- Latino	62	134
Hispanic/Latino	7	38

ered Total	Unsheltered	
0 148	0	
0 93	0	
0 0	0	
0 0	0	

Total	Unsheltered	
196	0	
45	0	

Race	Shel	tered
(adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional
White	29	94
Black or African- American	27	30
Asian	0	6
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	11
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	2
Multiple Races	13	29

Unsheltered	Total
0	123
0	57
0	6
0	11
0	2
0	42

Inventory Count Date: 1/22/2015

Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Persons in Households with only Children

	Sheltered	
	Emergency	Transitional
Total Number of Households	12	3
Total Number of children (under age 18)	12	4

Unsheltered	Total
0	15
0	16

Gender	Sheltered	
(adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional
Female	7	2
Male	5	2
Transgender (male to female)	0	0
Transgender (female to male)	0	0

Total
9
7
0
0

Ethnicity	Sheltered			
(adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional		
Non-Hispanic/Non- Latino	10	4		
Hispanic/Latino	2	0		

Unsheltered	Total
0	14
0	2

Race	Shelt	tered
(adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional
White	9	1
Black or African- American	1	2
Asian	0	0
American Indian or Alaska Native	2	1
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0
Multiple Races	0	0

Unsheltered	Total
0	10
0	3
0	0
0	3
0	0
0	0

Inventory Count Date: 1/22/2015

Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Persons in Households without Children

	Sheltered			Unsheltered	Total
	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Total Number of Households	183	218	0	55	456
Total Number of persons (Adults)	183	219	0	55	457
Number of Persons (18 - 24)	16	45	0	16	77
Number of Persons (over age 24)	167	174	0	39	380

Gender		Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total
(adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Female	37	69	0	12	118
Male	144	150	0	43	337
Transgender (male to female)	2	0	0	0	2
Transgender (female to male)	0	0	0	0	0

Ethnicity	Sheltered			Unsheltered	Total
(adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Non-Hispanic/Non- Latino	171	208	0	52	431
Hispanic/Latino	12	11	0	3	26

Race		Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total
(adults and children)	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
White	131	145	0	41	317
Black or African- American	29	37	0	4	70
Asian	3	1	0	0	4
American Indian or Alaska Native	10	18	0	3	31
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	3	0	0	0	3
Multiple Races	7	18	0	7	32

Date of PIT Count: 1/22/2015

Population: Sheltered and Unsheltered Count

Total Households and Persons

	Sheltered			Unsheltered	Total
	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Total Number of Households	219	275	0	55	549
Total Number of Persons	264	395	0	55	714
Number of Children (under age 18)	56	114		0	170
Number of Persons (18 to 24)	20	66	0	16	102
Number of Persons (over age 24)	188	215	0	39	442

Gender

		Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total
	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Female	89	174	0	12	275
Male	173	221	0	43	437
Transgender (male to female)	2	0	0	0	2
Transgender (female to male)	0	0	0	0	0

Ethnicity

-		Sheltered			Total
	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Non-Hispanic/Non- Latino	243	346	0	52	641
Hispanic/Latino	21	49	0	3	73

Race

	Sheltered		Unsheltered	Total
Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		

Point In Time Summary for NE-502 - Lincoln CoC

White	169	240	0	41	450
Black or African- American	57	69	0	4	130
Asian	3	7	0	0	10
American Indian or Alaska Native	12	30	0	3	45
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	3	2	0	0	5
Multiple Races	20	47	0	7	74